ATTESTATION D’EXAMEN UE DE TYPE
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
Seul le texte en français peut engager la responsabilité du LCIE. Ce document ne peut être reproduit que dans son intégralité, sans aucune modification. Il est établi
en accord avec le référentiel de certification ATEX du LCIE. The LCIE’s liability applies only on the French text. This document may only be reproduced in its entirety
and without any change. It is issued in accordance with LCIE’s ATEX Certification Rules.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 04 Rev. 06 Page 1 / 8
1 Version : 01 LCIE 17 ATEX 3035 X Issue : 01
 Directive 2014/34/UE  Directive 2014/34/EU

Umax = … V AC/DC ; Imax = …A ; Frequency = 50 or 60 Hz (4)
Tcable: … (only for model EVF-F258*)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): see temperature tables below
(3): In function of options included in the lighting fixture,
warnings must be marked on the marking plate. See table
below.
(4): completed by electrical parameters.
 Tableau des températures pour le luminaire avec les LEDs,
source lumineuse 32W :
 Temperatures table for the lighting fixture with LEDs, lighting
source 32W :
Classification gaz / poussière en fonction de la
température ambiante maximale
Classification gas / dust for maximum ambient temperature
Modèles / Models Position +50°C
EVF-L 132
EVF-L 232
Toutes /
All
T4 / T130°C
ATTESTATION D’EXAMEN UE DE TYPE - ANNEXE
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE - SCHEDULE
Seul le texte en français peut engager la responsabilité du LCIE. Ce document ne peut être reproduit que dans son intégralité, sans aucune modification. Il est établi
en accord avec le référentiel de certification ATEX du LCIE. The LCIE’s liability applies only on the French text. This document may only be reproduced in its entirety
and without any change. It is issued in accordance with LCIE’s ATEX Certification Rules.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 04 Rev. 06 Page 5 / 8
1 Version : 01 LCIE 17 ATEX 3035 X Issue : 01
 MARQUAGE (suite)  MARKING (continued)
 Tableau des températures pour le luminaire avec les lampes
fluorescentes :
 Temperatures table for the lighting fixture with fluorescent
lamps :
Classification gaz / poussière en fonction de la température ambiante maximale
Classification gas / dust for maximum ambient temperature
Modèles / Models Position +35°C +40°C +45°C +50°C +55°C +60°C
EVF-F 158
EVF-F 258
EVF-F 158 LENP
EVF-F 158 LEP
EVF-F 258 LEP
Vertical T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T3 / T140°C
Horizontal T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T3 / T140°C T3 / T140°C
Plafonnier / Ceiling T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C
EVF-F 136
EVF-F 236
EVF-F 136 LENP
EVF-F 136 LEP
EVF-F 236 LEP
Vertical T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C
Horizontal T5 / T95°C T5 / T95°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C
Plafonnier / Ceiling T6 / T80°C T5 / T95°C T5 / T95°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C
EVF-F 118
EVF-F 218
EVF-F 118 LENP
EVF-F 118 LEP
EVF-F 218 LEP
Vertical T5 / T95°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C
Horizontal T6 / T80°C T6 / T80°C T5 / T95°C T5 / T95°C T4 / T130°C T4 / T130°C